FINANCE COMMITTEE MEETING
MARCH 12,2011 - 8:00 A.M.

Chairman Logan called the meeting to order at 8:00 a.m. Committee members present: Aldermen Logan,
Marzahl, Opper and Ulmer. Also present were Mayor Nolan, Administrator Nelson, Aldermen Perkins
and Adams, Chief Kazy-Garey, Public Works Supt. Kruckenberg, Utilities Supt. Grant and Mike Clarke.

FY2011/2012 Budget
The Committee reviewed the 12budgetworksheets(2) -general and water accounts as attached.

Motion by Alderman Opper, seconded by Alderman Ulmer to adjourn. All ayes. Motion carried.
Meeting adjourned 12:15 p.m.

Submitted by:
Scott Logan, Chairman
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01025800 New Equipment

Item

710 J.D. Backhoe
26000 GVW truck
Salt Spreader

3/4 ton Pickup 4x4
Snowplow for Pickup
3/4 Ton Pickup
Walk behind saw
Tommy Lift

Steam cleaner
Asphalt grinder
Tire balancer/Changer
Hot patch trailer
Skid steer broom

01-03-5800
Item
Night Vision

Lap Top Computers

Law Manual

Tactical Team

AED

Dispatch Chairs

Cost

$ 130,000.00

$

R R R -

$ 135,000.00

5,000.00

1
1
13

Total

Quantity

For new dump truck
Replace 1988 truck
For 2009 Ford F-250
Replace 1994 truck

For pickup

NAPA

Cost

$500.00
$1,250.00
$300.00
$3,000.00
$4,500.00
$800.00
$10,350.00

2011-2012

Burnt:up

NN NDNMNOMNOMNN = @=2NNNN =2 3

Pickup trucks

#15- 1988 GMC 3/4 ton
#14- 2006 Chevy 1/2 Ton
#50- 2007 Ford F-150
#26 2009 Ford F-250

4X4 Trucks with plows in use now
#1- 2001 FORD

#10- 1999 DODGE DUMP

#16- 1994 CHEVY 1 TON

Dump Trucks in use now
#6- 1990 Ford
#4-1997 - Ford--
#2- 2000 International
#11- 2000 International
#9- 2004 International
#7- 2007 International
#5- 2008 International

ITEM
2011 Ford Escape
2011 Chevy Impala
Two tone paint
Two tone paint Detective ?
Decals and Set Up
Code 3 led light bars/arrow stick
Panasonic CF-31 computer
Docking station for above
In Car camera
Antenna
Radar Unit State Bid 401447
Misc
Shipping Costs

PRICE EACH

$
$
$
$
]
$
$
$
$
8
$
3
$

20,651.00
19,000.00
421.00
980.00
1,705.00
1,402.00
5,500.00
1,200.00
4,295.00
285.00
600.00
500.00
150.00

Total

23yrs
Syrs
4yrs
2yrs

10yrs
12yrs
16yrs

21yrs
13yrs -
11yrs
1yrs
Tyrs
4yrs
3yrs

TOTAL
20,651.00
38,000.00

842.00
980.00
5,115.00
1,402.00
11,000.00
2,400.00
8,590.00
570.00
1,200.00
1,000.00
300.00

P P BB P PP B LR PP

$92,050.00



01-02-5512

01-01-5514

01-02-5514

seal coat parking lots
city hall police dept.

new roof police station

Building Maint.

SEAL SALT SHED ROOF
GUTTERS ON SALT SHED
Repair AC at PW

5,000.00

60,000.00

3,000.00

1,000.00
2,500.00

¥ KR B P

6,500.00
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